— SELECTED COUNTY DATA —

Language Rankings in America’s Counties

The tables below list languages in which selected counties placed
among the nation’s leaders in terms of percentage of the popula-
tion speaking a given language at home. For example, Alameda
County, Calif. had the nation’s highest percentage of Pamangan
speakers of the 3,141 counties in the United States. Also given is
the number of speakers of the language in the county (940
Pampangan speakers in Alameda County, Calif.) and the percent-
age of the county’s residents speaking that language (0.070%).
The number in parentheses indicates the county’s rank in terms of
the number of speakers of that language. In the case of Alameda
County, it also ranks as the county with the most Pampangan speak-
ers.

Alexandria city, Va.
Pct.
Rank Language Speakers
1 Ambharic 2,515
1 Fulani 215
1 Krio 195
2 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,400
2 Persian 1,200
3 Arabic 2,095
6 Bantu 80
6 Cushite 490
6 Urdu 895
7 Estonian 25
11 Turkish 205
13 Bengali 280
17 Bulgarian 50
17 Swahili 110
22  Tamil 150
25 Panjabi 200
27 Thai 150
28 Korean 1,105
30 French Creole 545
38 Hindi 355
46 Telugu 100

Arlington County, Va.
Pct.

Alameda County, Calif.
Pct. Speaker
Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank
1 Pampangan 940 0.070% (1)
2 Cantonese 20,465 1.520% 3)
3 Chinese 58,570 4.351% (@)
3 Hindi 12,635 0.939% 4)
3 Mandarin 9,260 0.688% 3)
4 Fijian 310 0.023% 2)
5 Oriya 125 0.009% (1)
5 Panjabi 9,180 0.682% 2)
5 Pashto 750 0.056% 2)
5 Persian 11,750 0.873% )
6 Burmese 1,125 0.084% “4)
6 Formosan 2,695 0.200% %)
6 Marathi 1,150 0.085% 3)
6 Mongolian 110 0.008% (6)
6 Romany 90 0.007% (t-4)
6 Tamil 3,025 0.225% 3)
7 Tongan 1,505 0.112% 5)
8 Kan, Hsiang 1,445 0.107% (6)
8 Miao-Yao, Mien 1,885 0.140% 3)
8 Pangasinan 85 0.006% (t-6)
8 Telugu 2,855 0.212% 5)
8 Tibetan 305 0.023% 3)
10 Kannada 865 0.064% 3)
11 Tagalog 46,930 3.487% 4)
14 Palau 40 0.003% t-7)
14 Vietnamese 21,355 1.587% 7
16 Bisayan 515 0.038% (6)
16 Tlocano 1,490 0.111% (10)
17 Sebuano 170 0.013% 7
19  Ambharic 2,090 0.155% (12)
21 Samoan 1,715 0.127% (8)
22  Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 4,230 0.314% (10)
22 Welsh 50 0.004% t-7)
23 Mayan language 60 0.004%  (t-21)
25 Basque 30 0.002%  (t-22)
25 Hawaiian 225 0.017% (10)
25 Syriac 330 0.025% (12)

Rank Language Speakers
1 Mongolian 195

1 Quechua 245

2 Ambharic 1,910
2 Sindhi 70
3 Bengali 835
3 Nepali 120
5 Indonesian 370
5 Sinhalese 70
5 Turkish 430
6 Arabic 2,425
7 Thai 445
8 Pakistan, n.e.c. 70
9 Urdu 1,155
13 Persian 835
16 Cushite 250
16 Malay 50
17 Icelandic 30
20 Hindi 770
22 Bisayan 50
22 Telugu 210
24 Japanese 970
31 Mandarin 265
36 Vietnamese 1,910
39 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 360
41 Serbian 80
44 Panjabi 180
45  Lettish 50
46 Bulgarian 40

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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49 Tamil 140 0.078% (t-115) 75 Bulgarian 115 0.016%  (t-54)
51 Portuguese 735 0.412% (87) 75 Formosan 240 0.034% (52)
75 Kannada 100 0.014% (t-58)
Baltimore city, Md. 77  Chamorro 35 0.005%  (t-67)
Pect. Speaker 83 Hindi 1,290 0.182% (51)
Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank 87 Canton§se 370 0.052% (53)
6 Efik 140 0.023% (t-7) 97 Ma?athl 120 0.017%  (t-65)
11 Mande 235 0.039% (13) 100 Afrikaans 55 0.008%  (t-68)
15 Patois 215 0.035% (20)
17 Estonian 100 0.016%  (t-14) Bergen County, N.J.
22 Hebrew 1,195 0.196% (30) Pct. Speaker
25 Yiddish 645 0.106%  (t-24) Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank
27 African 95 0.016% (t-31) 1 Korean 32,805 3.957% 4)
27 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,320 0.217% (34) 2 Armenian 4,630 0.558% 3)
32 Jamaican Creole 125 0.021% (30) 2 Quechua 40 0.005% (t-3)
35 Bantu 195 0.032% (t-28) 3 Croatian 2,925 0.353% “4)
38 Fulani 40 0.007%  (t-43) 3 Greek 7,330 0.884% 7
38 Swahili 325 0.053% (t-23) 3 Macedonian 1,465 0.177% “4)
51 Pakistan, n.e.c. 40 0.007% (t-59) 3 Turkish 2,695 0.325% 4)
66 Greek 1,500 0.246% (53) 4 Hebrew 5,200 0.627% 7
71  Ambharic 240 0.039% (57) 5 Italian 21,960 2.649% 7
82 Lithuanian 175 0.029%  (t-44) 5 Polish 16,875 2.036% (5)
9 Estonian 170 0.021% “4)
Baltimore County, Md. 9 Malayalam 2,060 0.248% (10)
Pct. Speaker 10 Caucasian 55 0.007% (12)
Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank 10 Gujarathi 4,035 0.487% )
9 Krio 80 0.011% (12) 12 Japaqese 6,400 0.772% (11)
10 Romany 25 0.004%  (t-15) 12 Russian 9,580 1.156% (1)
12 Chadic 35 0.005% (t-14) 14 Pakistan, n.e.c. 230 0.028% (t-12)
15 Efik 85 0.012% (16) 14 Pampgngan 75 0.009% (14)
16 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 2280 0322%  (14) 15 Albanian 1,575 0.190%  (12)
16 Russian 7,175 1.012% (16) 15 A.I‘abl(.: 6,755 0.815% (16)
19 Estonian 100 0.014%  (t-14) 15 Sindhi 120 0.014%  (t-16)
23 Fulani 155 0.022%  (22) IS Syriac 325 0.039%  (13)
23 Nepali 125 0.018% (14) 16 Tibfetan 95 0.011% (t-15)
28 Burmese 95 0.013% (t-30) 18 In'dla‘, n.e.c. 970 0.117% (15)
28 Greek 2,740 0.386% (24) 21 Y.lddlsh 1,045 0.126% (17)
29 Swahili 440 0.062% (15) 22 Slphg]ese 120 0.014% (t-20)
30 Pakistan, n.e.c. 110 0.016%  (26) 23 Hindi 3,240 0391%  (20)
31 Hebrew 1,100 0.155% (t-34) 23 Hungarllan 1,370 0.165% (14)
34 Yiddish 570 0.080% 28) 23 Marathi 420 0.051% (15)
30 Patois 110 0.016% (t-30) 28 Formosan 730 0.088% (19)
39 Persian 1275 0.180%  (30) 28 Urdu 2,355 0.284%  (22)
39 Sinhalese 65 0.009%  (t-30) 29 Persian 1,910 0230%  (23)
42  Mande 65 0.009% (t-41) 31 Burmese 105 0.013% (t-25)
43  Urdu 1,390 0.196% (34) 33 Sebuan(.) 50 0.006% (t-30)
48 Bantu 175 0.025% (34) 35 Ma1‘1da.r1n 1,130 0.136% 21
50 Malay 60 0.008%  (t-42) 35 Panjabi 1,035 0.125%  (26)
53 Panjabi 545 0.077%  (44) 35 Patois 145 0.017%  (27)
59  Ambharic 335 0.047% (47) 35 Tagalog 11,635 1.403% (19)
61 African 50 0.007% (t-56) 37 Bisayan 120 0.014% (20)
61 Tamil 490 0.069% (38) 37 Ma}ay 105 0.013% (t-20)
64 Malayalam 310 0.044%  (t-47) 40 Chinese 8,920 1.076%  (27)
70  Jamaican Creole 65 0.009%  (t-47) 40  Portuguese 4485 0541% (33
71 Korean 3970 0.560%  (31) 40 Telugu 745 0.090%  (23)
73 Lithuanian 220 0.031%  (t-33) 41 Nepali 85 0.010%  (t-28)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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43 Romanian 755 0.091%  (t-28) 98 Panjabi 530 0.043% (46)
45 Serbian 355 0.043% (20) 100 Bantu 145 0.012%  (t-42)
48 Irish Gaelic 245 0.030%  (t-15)
52 Tamil 630 0.076% 27 Clark County, Nev.
53 Bulgarian 175 0.021% (36) Pet. Speaker
57 Kannada 145 0.017%  (-35) Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank
60 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 980 0.118% 39) 8 Thai 3,080 0.242% @)
62 Cantonese 555 0.067% (36) 10 Bulgarian 645 0.051% (5)
62 Slovak 430 0.052%  (t-19) 10 Hawaiian 615 0.048% ()
66 Bengall 550 0.066% (40) 19 Apache 25 0.002% (t-16)
70 Serchroatian 825 0.100% (t-3 8) 19 Pashto 70 0.006% (t-19)
72 Jamaican Creole 75 0.009%  (t-42) 19 Shoshoni 45 0.004% (11)
74 Ilocano 35 0.004% (t-68) 20 Bisayan 390 0.031% (8)
85 African 200.002%  (1-79) 23 Amharic 1,750 0.138%  (15)
88 Lettish 120 0.014% (t-43) 23 Armenian 1’075 0.085% (15)
97  Ukrainian 925 0.112% (t-30) 23 Paiute 75 0.006% (5)
24  Chamorro 410 0.032% (8)
Bronx County, N.Y. 25 Tlocano 830 0.065% (14)
Pct. Speaker 25  Sinhalese 170 0.013% (12)
Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank 26 Tagalog 23,690 1.862% (12)
1 African 1,265 0.103% @) 29  Sebuano 85 0.007%  (t-21)
1 Arawakian 760 0.062% 2) 31 Tongan 175 0.014% (23)
1 Mande 1,150 0.094% (1) 34  Syriac 180 0.014% (19)
1 Patois 1,550 0.127% 2) 39 Hebrew 1,670 0.131% (21)
2 Chadic 595 0.049% (1) 39 Serbian 585 0.046% (14)
2 Fulani 1,420 0.116% @) 41 Malay 140 0.011%  (t-12)
2 Gur 70 0.006% @)) 47 Pakistan, n.e.c. 95 0.007%  (t-30)
2 Jamaican Creole 950 0.078% 2) 48 Cantonese 990 0.078% (25)
3 Albanian 6,555 0.535% (1) 52 Samoan 480 0.038% (18)
3 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 13,045 1.065% @) 53 Persian 1,965 0.154% (22)
3 Quechua 50 0.004% 2) 57 Japanese 4,505 0.354% (17)
4 Seneca 115 0.009% 3) 57 Macedonian 45 0.004% (t-49)
5 Bengali 4,795 0.392% “4) 61 Cushite 135 0.011%  (t-47)
5 Munda 45 0.004% (6) 67 African 60 0.005%  (t-51)
12 Yiddish 2,620 0.214% (14) 70 Cajun 50 0.004%  (t-38)
16 Efik 145 0.012% (t-5) 71 American Indian 60 0.005%  (t-12)
20 Bulgarian 470 0.038% (@) 73 Afrikaans 140 0.011%  (t-20)
25 Macedonian 340 0.028% (12) 75 Yiddish 515 0.040% (34)
25 Malayalam 1,040 0.085% (19) 84  Slovene 30 0.002%  (t-58)
31 Irish Gaelic 455 0.037% (10) 86 Chinese 7,305 0.574% (30)
32 Italian 16,700 1.364% (11) 92 Jamaican Creole 55 0.004% (t-57)
42 Muskogee 30 0.002%  (t-33) 94 Navaho 390 0.031%  (t-16)
44  Hebrew 1,530 0.125% (23) 96 Formosan 350 0.028% (40)
46  Amharic 805 0.066% (24) 97 Mandarin 735 0.058% (35)
46  Spanish 534,660 43.666% ) 98 Croatian 420 0.033% (24)
52 Serbocroatian 1,760 0.144% (18)
54 Pakistan, n.e.c. 65 0.005% (t-48) Contra Costa County’ Calif.
60 French Creole 2,360 0.193% (25) Pet. Speaker
60  Russian 5,395 0.441% (25) Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank
63  Cushite 125 0.010% (t-52) 2 Pashto 550 0.062% (3)
63 Malay 75 0.006% - (i-34) 5 Miao-Yao, Mien 1,900 0.215% 2)
68 Greek 2,945 0241%  (19) 6 Persian 6,920 0.784%  (10)
74 U.rdu 1,715 0.140% (28) 7 Wu 35 0.004% (8)
79 Blsayan 40 0.003% (t-58) 8 Fl]laIl 145 0.016% (7)
87 Mon-Khrner, Cambodian 1,170 0.096% (28) 8 Pampangan 230 0.026% 7)
98 Hungarian 935 0.076% (t-24)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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9 Pangasinan 50 0.006% (10) 10  Serbian 8,010 0.161% @)
9 Sebuano 140 0.016% (t-8) 12 Mongolian 170 0.003% (t-3)
10  Scottic Gaelic 20 0.002% t-7) 12 Romany 130 0.003% 3)
12 Kan, Hsiang 770 0.087% (10) 13 Bielorussian 105 0.002% %)
12 Palau 40 0.005% (t-7) 13 Pangasinan 35 0.001% (t-11)
13 Cantonese 3,830 0.434% (13) 16  Gujarathi 18,620 0.373% @)
14  Panjabi 3,440 0.390% (10) 17 Caucasian 110 0.002% ®)
15 Indonesian 750 0.085% (12) 17 Romanian 9,615 0.193% 2)
15 Tongan 465 0.053% (12) 17 Urdu 20,670 0.414% €))
16 Sinhalese 180 0.020% (11) 19 Malayalam 5,750 0.115% (1)
17  Formosan 940 0.106% (13) 20 Chadic 45 0.001%  (t-10)
17 Tagalog 22,855 2.588% (13) 20 Pampangan 120 0.002% (10)
19 Burmese 170 0.019% (17) 20 Tibetan 280 0.006% 4)
19 Mandarin 2,170 0.246% (13) 23 Efik 305 0.006% 2)
21  Chinese 13,585 1.538% (20) 24 Arabic 26,700 0.535% 3)
22 Tibetan 40 0.005% (22) 26 Pashto 160 0.003% ©)]
25 Bulgarian 295 0.033% (19) 28 Croatian 4,315 0.086% 2)
27 Bisayan 200 0.023% (15) 29 Mayan language 65 0.001%  (t-19)
31 Hindi 2,940 0.333% (23) 30 Aztecan 175 0.004% (6)
33 Chamorro 200 0.023% (15) 31 Pakistan, n.e.c. 685 0.014% 4)
34 Icelandic 60 0.007%  (t-16) 32 Serbocroatian 10,545 0.211% (1)
37 Tlocano 295 0.033% (24) 35 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 8,375 0.168% @)
39 Malay 105 0.012%  (t-20) 37 Kurdish 95 0.002%  (t-22)
44  Marathi 265 0.030%  (t-32) 37 Macedonian 700 0.014% 7
45 Samoan 460 0.052% (19) 37 Sindhi 225 0.005% (t-5)
45  Tamil 725 0.082% 21 38 Cantonese 4,785 0.096% (12)
46 Syriac 50 0.006%  (t-39) 43 Sebuano 195 0.004% (6)
48  Armenian 415 0.047% (35) 44 Trish Gaelic 1,520 0.030% (1)
48 India, n.c.c. 640 0.072% (25) 45 Burmese 310 0.006% (13)
51 Japanese 3,325 0.377% 21 45  Fulani 190 0.004% (18)
57 Cushite 135 0.015%  (t-47) 45 Muskogee 100 0.002%  (t-14)
58 Urdu 1,450 0.164% (32) 46 Russian 28,185 0.565% 4)
63 Nepali 30 0.003%  (t-58) 50 Slovene 445 0.009% 3)
66 Laotian 2,255 0.255% (12) 53 Lettish 1,265 0.025% 1)
67 Portuguese 2,835 0.321% (40) 53 Yiddish 2,975 0.060% (10)
70 Ambharic 355 0.040% (46) 54 Bisayan 450 0.009% 7
71 Kannada 130 0.015% (t-41) 54 Nepali 255 0.005% (6)
80 Hebrew 730 0.083% (46) 57 Albanian 2,875 0.058% ®)
85 Afrikaans 85 0.010%  (t-38) 58 India, n.e.c. 3,350 0.067% 3)
87 Vietnamese 5,090 0.576% (35) 58 Korean 30,640 0.614% %)
94  Russian 2,900 0.328% (46) 58 Malay 320 0.006% 3)
58 Ukrainian 8,795 0.176% (1)

Cook County, 111. 59 Estonian 200 0.004% 3)
Pet. Speaker 60 Icelandic 20 0.000%  (t-51)
Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank 61 Tagalog 40,465 0.811% ™
1 Miami 70 0.001% (1) 63 Telugu 3,390 0.068% (3)
2 Bulgarian 3415 0.068% (1) 64 African 275 0.006% — (7)
2 Polish 156,385 3.134% (1) 64 S1phglese 165 0.003%  (t-13)
2 Rajasthani 30 0.001%  (2) 66 Hindi 10,545 0211% — (3)
4 Syriac 12,450 0.249% 2) 67 Mande. 105 0.002%  (t-28)
6 Arawakian 305 0.006%  (4) 68  Armenian 1,695 0.034%  (8)
7 Lithuanian 7.580 0.152% (1) 68 Patois 375 0.008%  (10)
8 Crow 35 0.001% (t-5) 70 Chlnése 33,705 0.675% (®)
9 Catalonian 30 0.001%  (9) 70" Cushite 3150.006% —(23)
10 Greek 30,475 0.611% @) 71 Thai 4,200 0.084% (1
72 Tlocano 230 0.005% (25)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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75 Hebrew 4,300 0.086% ®) Dallas County, Texas
76 Choc_taw 25 0.001%  (t-54) Pet. Speaker
84 Jamaican Creole 340 0.007% (11) Rank Language Speakers Pet. Rank
86 Slovak ) 1,895 0.038% (3) 2 Alabama 25 0.001% (2)
90 Amerlc'an Indian 30 0.001% (t-3 8) 8 Sudanic 125 0.006% (t-4)
90 Ambharic 1,410 0.028% (t-17) 10 Oriya 50 0.002% 9)
93  Kannada 560 0.011% (©) 11 Malayalam 4780 0.235% @)
100 Pan]abl 2,115 0.042% (16) 12 Ambharic 4,200 0.206% (4)
15 Nilotic 55 0.003%  (t-10)
Cuyahoga County, Ohio 16 Nepali 470 0.023% A3)
Pct. Speaker 17 Krio 155 0.008% (t-6)
Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank 17 Kurdish 510 0.025% (t-3)
3 Hungarian 4,820 0.370% 2) 18 Apache 55 0.003% ®)
4 Slovene 1,670 0.128% (1) 18 Caucasian 40 0.002% (13)
8 Serbian 2,170 0.167% 3) 25 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 4,825 0.237% ©)
9 Croatian 2,245 0.172% 5) 26 Aztecan 130 0.006% ®)
9 Romanian 3,175 0.244% ) 28 Efik 105 0.005%  (t-11)
10 Bielorussian 80 0.006% (6) 29 Sindhi 130 0.006% (15)
13 Slovak 2,205 0.169% (1) 32 Fulani 220 0.011%  (t-13)
13 Ukrainian 4,925 0.378% 4) 32 Pakistan, n.e.c. 270 0.013% (10)
16 Lettish 565 0.043% 2) 32 Urdu 5,060 0.248% ®)
17  Arabic 8,390 0.644% (12) 40 African 240 0.012% ©)
18 Romany 20 0.002%  (t-17) 40 Bantu 625 0.031% 4)
31 Macedonian 255 0.020% (14) 43 Swahili 980 0.048% 5)
33 Lithuanian 800 0.061% ) 46 Muskogee 40 0.002% (t-27)
36 Yiddish 1,015 0.078% (18) 47 Vietnamese 18,010 0.884% )
44 Russian 7,570  0.581% (15) 52 Cushite 385 0.019% (16)
46 Sindhi 35 0.003%  (t-41) 53 Sinhalese 125 0.006% (19)
47  Jamaican Creole 180 0.014% (22) 56 Bengali 1,610 0.079% (15)
49  Sebuano 25 0.002%  (t-44) 57 Burmese 45 0.002%  (t-46)
50 Albanian 890 0.068% (20) 60 India, n.e.c. 1,260 0.062% (10)
53 Burmese 55 0.004%  (t-40) 61 Malay 125 0.006%  (t-16)
56 Pakistan, n.e.c. 65 0.005%  (t-48) 61 Mande 85 0.004%  (t-36)
57 Sinhalese 65 0.005%  (t-30) 63 Formosan 795 0.039% (18)
58 African 100 0.008%  (t-28) 66 Choctaw 115 0.006%  (t-16)
59 Panjabi 885 0.068% (30) 68 Bisayan 110 0.005%  (t-22)
60 Estonian 50 0.004%  (t-38) 68 Persian 2,650 0.130% (18)
60 Mande 55 0.004%  (t-48) 70 Kannada 300 0.015% (15)
61 Greek 3,425 0.263% (16) 70 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 2,385 0.117% (15)
61 India, n.e.c. 800 0.061% (17) 72 American Indian 90 0.004% (t-5)
64 Polish 8,150 0.626% (13) 72 Cajun 25 0.001%  (t-51)
66 Hebrew 1,280 0.098% (28) 73 Gujarathi 3,185 0.156% (14)
75 Ilocano 55 0.004%  (t-54) 76 Patois 100 0.005% (33)
75 Patois 75 0.006%  (t-44) 76 Telugu 1,250 0.061% (11)
80 Afrikaans 135 0.010%  (t-23) 77 Marathi 435 0.021% (13)
81 Bisayan 40 0.003%  (t-58) 82 Afrikaans 205 0.010%  (t-11)
85 Bulgarian 185 0.014%  (t-33) 82 Hindi 3,725 0.183% (18)
85 Serbocroatian 1,160 0.089% (25) 89 Chamorro 25 0.001%  (t-80)
86 Malay 45 0.003%  (t-56) 96 Jamaican Creole 50 0.002%  (t-63)
99 Bantu 155 0.012%  (t-39)
99 Marathi 220 0.017% (41)
100 Kannada 130 0.010%  (t-41)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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Denver County, Colo.

Pct.

Rank Language Speakers
3 Mongolian 140
12 Aztecan 60
18 Nepali 110
21  Ambharic 780
31 Indonesian 325
34 Cushite 215
35 Muskogee 30
49  African 50
53  Russian 2,565
56 Vietnamese 4,050
58 Afrikaans 70
62 Hebrew 515
63 Yiddish 250
65 Thai 460
66 Tamil 350
68 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 535
69 Slovene 20
77 Persian 620
79 Dakota 275
84 Navaho 190
88 Samoan 40
91 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 460
95 Bulgarian 65
96 Kannada 55
96 Telugu 275
98 Serbocroatian 390

District of Columbia, D.C.

Pct.

Rank Language Speakers
1 Kazakh 40
2 Catalonian 50
3 Uighur 30
5 Ambharic 2,365
5 Kirio 140
8 Jamaican Creole 255

12 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,910
13  Fulani 185
17 Efik 60
18 Bulgarian 215
20 Burmese 95
25 Croatian 500
38 Mande 65
38 Nepali 65
39 Slovene 85
40 Malay 60
41 Patois 80
45  African 60
45 Bantu 145
46 Sinhalese 45
46 Swahili 255
51 Arabic 2,095
51 Cushite 105

Language Rankings in America’s Counties
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0.011%
0.027%
0.008%
0.047%
0.389%
0.019%

Speaker
Rank
&)
(t-19)
(t-16)
(26)
(t-23)
(38)
(t-33)
(t-56)
(53)
(42)
(t-48)
(57)
(t-55)
(t-32)
(55)
(64)
(t-72)
(t-71)
(16)
(€2))
(t-72)
(t-61)
(t-84)
(t-96)
(t-72)
(79)

Speaker
Rank
1
(t-5)
(3)
®
(t-8)
(15)
(19)
(19)
(t-26)
(t-24)
(t-30)
(19)
(t-41)
(t-33)
(t-17)
(t-42)
(t-40)
(t-51)
(t-42)
(t-51)
(t-30)
(t-62)
(t-56)

59 Bisayan

66 French

70  Turkish

76 Indonesian

78 Mandarin

81 French Creole
91 Persian

95 Afrikaans

99 Hebrew

Essex County, N.J.
Pct.
Rank Language
4 Chadic

4 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba
5 African
6 Caucasian
6 Portuguese
8 French Creole
9 Sudanic

11 Patois

15 Mande

18 Estonian

18 Krio
21 Bantu
21 Sebuano
22 Jamaican Creole
23 Bisayan
24 Gujarathi
26 Malayalam
26 Marathi
29  Yiddish
31 Italian
32 Hebrew
47 Fulani
51 Macedonian
52 India, n.e.c.
53 Formosan
58 Persian
63 Russian
64  Arabic
64 Tagalog
67 Armenian
68 Ambharic
73 Turkish
74 Chamorro
78 Hungarian
82 Albanian
83 Chinese
84 Lettish
85 Cantonese
87 Malay
88 French
89 Kannada
91 Ukrainian

40
9,005
310
150
355
600
585
45
380

Speakers
125
6,140
225
100
23,745
13,930
25
330
230
120

55

295
90

215
190
2,005
600
330
645
10,350
1,105
25

55

525
390
1,055
3,200
2,625
5,770
250
305
390
40
640
240
4,430
120
390

25
10,610
85

890

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer

0.007%
1.670%
0.057%
0.028%
0.066%
0.111%
0.108%
0.008%
0.070%

Pct.
0.017%
0.834%
0.031%
0.014%
3.227%
1.893%
0.003%
0.045%
0.031%
0.016%
0.007%
0.040%
0.012%
0.029%
0.026%
0.272%
0.082%
0.045%
0.088%
1.406%
0.150%
0.003%
0.007%
0.071%
0.053%
0.143%
0.435%
0.357%
0.784%
0.034%
0.041%
0.053%
0.005%
0.087%
0.033%
0.602%
0.016%
0.053%
0.003%
1.442%
0.012%
0.121%

(t-58)
(37)
(53)

(t-48)

(-65)
(51)
(76)

(t-78)
(74)

Speaker
Rank
(t-5)
(M
(10)
(10)
“
®)
(1D
(13)
(14)
(t-8)
(t-17)
(7
(20)
(t-17)
(t-16)
(23)
(€2))
(t-20)
(t-24)
(22)
(33)
(t-50)
(t-43)
(34
(35)
(42)
(41)
(50)
(34
(46)
(t-52)
(37
(t-61)
(41)
(45)
(47)
(t-43)
(52)
(t-80)
(26)
(66)
(33)
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94 Lithuanian 170 0.023% (48) 42 Mandarin 1,105 0.123% (24)
96 Bengali 365 0.050% (56) 43 Cantonese 810 0.090% (30)
98 Greek 1,415 0.192%  (t-56) 43 Estonian 60 0.007%  (t-28)
98 Urdu 850 0.116%  (t-61) 46 Tagalog 9,790 1.086% (24)
100 Mandarin 420 0.057% (57) 48 Bulgarian 195 0.022%  (t-30)
100 Telugu 380 0.052%  (t-54) 49 Hawaiian 55 0.006%  (t-26)
55 Chamorro 115 0.013% (26)
Fairfax County, Va. 70  African 40 0.004% (t-63)
Pet. Speaker 70 Swz.;lhili 325 0.036%  (t-23)
Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank 71 India, n.e.c. 465 0.052% (41)
1 Azerbaijani 45 0.005% (1) 72 Choctaw 200.002% - (t-36)
I Persian 13,075 1.450% 3) 77 Ilocano 35 0.004%  (t-68)
2 Uighur 195 0.022% @) 77 Lettish 160 0.018%  (t-28)
2 Urdu 8,845 0.981% (5) 78 Slovene 25 0.003%  (t-63)
3 Korean 24,710 2.741% (6) 82 Greek 1,925 0.214%  (42)
3 Pashto 515 0.057% (4) 85 Serblgn 240 0.027% (t-30)
4 Krio 295 0.033% 3) 86 Jamaican Creole 60 0.007%  (t-51)
5 Arabic 13565 1.505% (6) 96 JapanesF: 2,445 0.271% (30)
5 Karachay 35 0.004% ) 97 Hungarian 690 0.077% (38)
5 Kuchin 45 0.005% 3)
6 Kurdish 510 0.057%  (t-3) Franklin County, Ohio
6 Vietnamese 19,390 2.151% (8) Pct. Speaker
7 Amharic 2,965 0.329% (6) Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank
7 Oriya 55 0.006% ®) 6 Fulani 580 0.058% %)
7 Telugu 2,035 0.226% (6) 7 Cushite 3,240 0.327% 3)
8 Hindi 7,025 0.779% 7 12 Macedonian 740 0.075% (6)
10 Chadic 70 0.008% ®) 18  Ambharic 1,570 0.158% (16)
11 Burmese 410 0.045%  (t-11) 23 Krio 45 0.005%  (t-20)
11 Tamil 1,420 0.158% (11 27  Tamil 1,045 0.105% (13)
11 Tibetan 155 0.017% (t-10) 28 Kurdish 105 0.011% (20)
12 Bengali 2,210 0.245% ) 28 Mande 150 0.015% (23)
12 Nepali 300 0.033% 5) 28 Telugu 1,000 0.101% (15)
12 Sindhi 150 0.017% (14) 29 Bantu 340 0.034% (13)
13 Cushite 1,580 0.175% (6) 29  Welsh 20 0.002%  (t-23)
14 Sinhalese 195 0.022% &) 32 Indonesian 610 0.062% (14)
14 Turkish 1,295 0.144% (11) 40 Kiru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,555 0.157% (30)
15 Thai 1,620 0.180% 5) 41  African 115 0.012%  (t-25)
16 Panjabi 3,115 0.346% (11 41 Marathi 305 0.031% (25)
16 Sebuano 115 0.013% (13) 43 Nepali 100 0.010%  (t-22)
18 Kannada 390 0.043% &) 55 Formosan 515 0.052% (28)
18 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 2,765 0.307% (11) 56  Swahili 395 0.040% (18)
19 Malay 215 0.024% (@) 57 Bengali 780 0.079% (27)
20 Marathi 470 0.052% (12) 57 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 1,400 0.141% (24)
23 Icelandic 100 0.011% ®) 58 Estonian 40 0.004%  (t-45)
24 Armenian 715 0.079% (21) 62 Sinhalese 40 0.004%  (t-58)
24 Fulani 180 0.020% (20) 69 Choctaw 30 0.003%  (t-49)
24 Pakistan, n.e.c. 175 0.019% (19) 72 Malay 55 0.006%  (t-46)
27 Bantu 315 0.035% (15) 73 Japanese 3,090 0.312% (23)
27 Indonesian 585 0.065% (15) 73 Lettish 185 0.019%  (t-21)
30 Chinese 11,675 1.295% (23) 80 Samoan 105 0.011% (t-37)
32 Malayalam 680 0.075% (27) 81 Arabic 3,185 0.321% (39)
36 Formosan 625 0.069% (24) 82 Patois 35 0.004%  (t-65)
38 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 1,820 0.202% 21) 87 Chamorro 30 0.003%  (t-70)
40 Mande 100 0.011% (32) 87 Turkish 460 0.046%  (t-32)
41 Afrikaans 155 0.017% (t-18) 88 Chinese 5,655 0.570% (38)
41 Syriac 80 0.009%  (t-31)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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89 Malayalam 270 0.027%  (50) 19 Urdu 12,600 0.404% (4)
94 Kannada 110 0.011%  (t-53) 22 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 8,390 0.269% 3)
95 Hindi 1,635 0.165%  (39) 23 Malayalam 3,085 0.099% (7
96 Cherokee 75 0.008% (t-20) 26 Mayan language 85 0.003% (15)
97 Bulgarian 120 0.012%  (t-50) 30 Sebuano 205 0.007% %)
31 Krio 55 0.002%  (t-17)

Fulton County, Ga. 31 Sindhi 190 0.006%  (t-7)
Pct. Speaker 32 Afrlcgn 430 0.014% €))
Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank 33 Kur(hsh 130 0.004%  (t-16)
7 Caucasian 95 0.013% (11) 41 Persian 5,390 0.173% (11)
14 Krio 75 0.010% (13) 44  Formosan 1,860 0.060% (t-6)
20 Fulani 200 0.026%  (t-16) 44 Malay 330 0.011% @)
22 Mande 125 0.016% (t-25) 45 Sinhalese 265 0.008% 7
23 Kurdish 110 0.014%  (19) 49 Burmese 160 0.005%  (19)
27 Efik 40 0.005%  (t-32) 50 Mande 220 0.007%  (t-16)
27 Pakistan, n.e.c. 140 0.018%  (t-22) 51 Fulani 75 0.002%  (t-35)
27  Sindhi 50 0.007%  (t-37) 53 Syriac 45 0.001%  (t-41)
29  Gujarathi 1,940 0256%  (24) 56 Patois 320 0.010%  (15)
33 Afrikaans 155 0.020%  (t-18) 62 Nepali 110 0.004%  (t-16)
34 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 1325 0.175%  (33) 63 Arabic_ 11,315 0.362% )
37 Tamil 685 0.090%  (22) 63 Bengali 2,155 0.069%  (11)
39  African 90 0.012% (t-33) 63 Hayvanan 105 0.003% (t-13)
46  Cushite 185 0.024%  (43) 64 Cajun 270 0.009%  (16)
48  Amharic 475 0063%  (39) 64 Cushite 280 0.009%  (t-28)
51 Patois 85 0.011%  (t-35) 64 Gujarathi 5,190 0.166% ®)
51 Persian 1,225 0.161%  (34) 65 Bisayan 175 0.006%  (18)
52 Turkish 520 0.069%  (t-29) 65  Chinese 23,620 0.757%  (12)
58 Jamaican Creole 85 0.011%  (t-38) 66  Afrikaans 385 0.012% 2
58 Kannada 130 0.017% (t-41) 67 C{mtgnese 1,915 0.061% (19)
58 Telugu 545 0.072%  (32) 68  Hindi 6,545 0.210% )
70 Bengali 490 0.065% (46) 69 India, n.e.c. 1,800 0.058% ®)
71 Mandarin 555 0.073% (43) 70 Choctaw 85 0.003%  (t-24)
72 Hebrew 705 0.093%  (49) 70 Marathi 710 0.023% ®)
74 Malay 40 0.005% (t-61) 75 lndon.e.s1an 890 0.029% )
75 Marathi 165 0.022%  (t-51) 75 Swahili 1,030 0.033% ()
78 American Indian 25 0.003%  (t-46) 76  Amharic 1,120 0.036%  (19)
88  Formosan 220 0.029%  (54) 78  Panjabi 1,630 0.052%  (20)
90 Portuguese 1,710 0.225%  (55) 81  Chamorro 130 0.004%  (t-22)
92 Hindi 1295 0.171%  (50) 82 Tlocano . 50 0.002%  (t-57)
92 Indonesian 185 0.024%  (t-41) 83  American Indian 75 0.002% (t-8)
92 Korean 3,700 0.488%  (34) 91 Telugu 1,725 0.055% )
94 French Creole 685 0.090%  (46) 93 Mandarin 1,845 0.059%  (t-15)
98 Jamaican Creole 65 0.002% (t-47)

98 Kannada 320 0.010%  (13)

Harris County, Texas

Pct. Speaker . .

Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank Hennepln County’ Minn.
6 Dravidian 50 0.002% ) Pet. Speaker
6 Papia Mentae 25 0.001% (-5 Ra"z“ ;:;l)liiul\z/‘lgefltae SPeake:g ooolzlcﬂ/t' R(i‘n;;
8 Efik 645 0.021% (1) : V047 -
12 Oriya 45 0.001%  (t-10) g gu_Shlte 8,?‘2‘3 8’3}33? (;)
12 Vietnamese 51,175 1.639% 4 riya V12% (t-2)
14 Aztecan 340 0.011% @) ‘5‘ ¥§n?e 23(5) 8'8220? (g)
17 Chadic 45 0.001%  (t-10) 0 N{le an o 0 oo (6)
17 Pakistan, n.e.c. 745 0.024% ) }Ttlc ' 009% (6)
19 Romany 35 0.001% (12) 11 Bielorussian 60 0.006% (t-9)

13 Ambharic 2,120 0.203% (11)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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14 Lettish 495 0.047% @) 11 Tlingit 50 0.003% 6)
15 Swahili 1,000 0.096% % 12 Cushite 2,990 0.183% 4)
19  Fulani 295 0.028% ®) 12 Miao-Yao, Mien 1,230 0.075% “4)
20 Efik 90 0.009%  (t-14) 13 Fijian 125 0.008% ®)
20 Miao, Hmong 12,660 1.213% “ 13 Tlocano 2,135 0.131% @)
20 Winnebago 50 0.005% ) 13 Mongolian 40 0.002% )
25 Pashto 35 0.003% (26) 13 Nilotic 65 0.004% )
30 Nepali 155 0.015% (t-11) 13 Pampangan 160 0.010% )
34 African 140 0.013% (20) 13 Tibetan 260 0.016% 5)
36 Icelandic 65 0.006%  (t-13) 14 Bulgarian 720 0.044% 4)
38 Telugu 945 0.091% (18) 14 Eskimo 30 0.002% (10)
43 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,565 0.150% (t-28) 14 Marshallese 45 0.003% (13)
45 Laotian 4,040 0.387% 3) 15 Formosan 1,860 0.114% (t-6)
48 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 1,775 0.170% (22) 15 Salish 60 0.004% (t-5)
48 Qjibwa 480 0.046% (t-2) 15 Samoan 2,565 0.157% “
50 Sebuano 20 0.002%  (t-47) 16 Cantonese 5,435 0.333% )
51 Burmese 50 0.005% (t-44) 17 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 6,505 0.399% (&)
54  Sinhalese 60 0.006%  (t-36) 18 Kurdish 380 0.023% 5)
55 Russian 5,145 0.493% 27 19 Panjabi 3,595 0.220% )
56 Marathi 275 0.026% 31 19  Ukrainian 5,400 0.331% 3)
57 Estonian 45 0.004%  (t-40) 20 Chinese 26,340 1.614% (10)
67 Vietnamese 7,145 0.685% 21) 20 Icelandic 240 0.015% 8
71 Bulgarian 185 0.018%  (t-33) 22  Tongan 480 0.029% (11)
71 Patois 75 0.007%  (t-44) 23 Mandarin 3,555 0.218% 8)
71 Slovene 40 0.004% (t-40) 23 Vietnamese 24,145 1.480% (6)
79 Chamorro 50 0.005%  (t-48) 24 Korean 16,285 0.998% ©)]
79 Malay 45 0.004% (t-56) 25  Fulani 290 0.018% )
79 Tamil 620 0.059%  (t-29) 25 Indonesian 1,135 0.070% (6)
84  Finnish 720  0.069% 7 25 Romanian 2,565 0.157% (11)
85 Swedish 1,085 0.104% 6) 26 Burmese 260 0.016% (14)
88 Bantu 145 0.014%  (t-42) 27 Estonian 165 0.010% %)
88 Persian 1,155 0.111% (40) 27 Hawaiian 240 0.015% )
89 Jamaican Creole 50 0.005% (t-63) 27  Welsh 45 0.003% (t-10)
96 Malayalam 260 0.025% (53) 30 Persian 3,725 0.228% (12)
97 Serbocroatian 800 0.077% (41) 31 Thai 1,985 0.122% 4)
32 Lettish 540 0.033% 3)

King County, Wash. 32  Sebuano 100 0.006%  (t-17)
Pet. Speaker 33 Bisayan 265 0.016% (13)
Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank 33 Mande 240 0.015%  (t-11)
| Berber 60 0.004% (t-1) 34 Russian 11,270 0.691% (8)
1 Cham 305 0.019% (l) 37 Tagalog 21,240 1.302% (14)
I Ladino 65 0.004% ) 45 Nepali 155 0.009%  (t-11)
I Nilo-Hamitic 60 0.004% (1) 47 Muskogee 30°0.002% - (t-33)
2 Maori 25 0.002% (1) 48 Syrlag 65 0.004% (36)
2 Puget Sound Salish 50 0.003% @) 49 Sindhi 30°0.002%  (t-43)
3 Tsimshian 30 0.002%  (3) >4 Danish 890 0.055% — (2)
s Wu 105 0.006% ©) 58 Bantu 375 0.023% (10
7 Palau 140 0.009% @) 58 Chamono 195 0.012%  (t-16)
7 Uighur 50 0.003% (t-6) 58 Slnhalese 80 0.005% (t-26)
8 Blackfoot 30 0.002% (t-7) 59 Pa}kls'tan, n.e.c. 75 0.005% (t-41)
8 Scottic Gaelic 50 0.003%  (t-2) 67 Hindi 3,425 0.210%  (19)
9 Amharlc 5,000 0306% (1) 68 SWahlll 595 0036% (11)
9 Cree 40 0.002% (6) 71 Afrlc'an 70 0.004% 47)
10 Pangasinan 75 0.005%  (9) 73 Tamil 1,025 0.063% —(13)
11 Japanese 12,730 0.780% (6) 76 Laotian 3,685 0.226% ®)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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77 American Indian
81 India, n.e.c.
81 Serbocroatian
82 Kannada

82 Ojibwa

82 Slovene

83 Malay

92  Armenian

93 Marathi

97 Miao, Hmong
98 Malayalam
99 Afrikaans

Kings County, N.Y.
Pct.
Rank Language
Russian
Arawakian
Azerbaijani
Hebrew
Patois
Fuchow
Yiddish
Bengali
Caucasian
Pakistan, n.e.c.
Wu
Cantonese
Chinese
French Creole
Munda
Uighur
African
Potawatomi
Bielorussian
Turkish
Urdu
Arabic
Italian
Albanian
Cree
Scottic Gaelic
Fulani
Burmese
Kru, Ibo, Yoruba
Jamaican Creole
Polish
Tibetan
Pashto
Greek
Basque
Hungarian
Krio
Efik
Aztecan
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N — OO NN O BN~ OO0

55
735
1,490
210
25
40
65
410
285
930
405
130

Speakers
135,980
505

30
25,980
2,095
130
70,860
10,050
590
1,330
205
15,800
89,610
61,215
70

70

680

85

150
4,185
15,540
24,970
48,075
5,505
25

35

800
680
7,770
770
32,510
160
115
9,630
35
3,385
45

75

30

0.003%
0.045%
0.091%
0.013%
0.002%
0.002%
0.004%
0.025%
0.017%
0.057%
0.025%
0.008%

Pct.

5.952%
0.022%
0.001%
1.137%
0.092%
0.006%
3.102%
0.440%
0.026%
0.058%
0.009%
0.692%
3.922%
2.679%
0.003%
0.003%
0.030%
0.004%
0.007%
0.183%
0.680%
1.093%
2.104%
0.241%
0.001%
0.002%
0.035%
0.030%
0.340%
0.034%
1.423%
0.007%
0.005%
0.422%
0.002%
0.148%
0.002%
0.003%
0.001%

(t-15)
(18)
(20)
(25)

(t-52)

(t-40)

(-39)
(36)

(-29)
(31)
(36)

(t-25)

Speaker
Rank
(Y]
A3)
2
(@)
()
(@)
Q)
2
()
(@)
“)
“
3)
2
(t-2)
(6))
@
@
“
(@)
3
“
oy
3)
@)
(6))
3)
(7
®)
“
@
(t-8)
(15)
)
(t-17)
4
(t-20)
(t-20)
(t-28)

48 Sebuano

50 Panjabi

50 Sindhi

51 Mande

52 Mandarin
54  Syriac

55 Icelandic

55 Nepali

61 Macedonian
62 Malay

68 Malayalam
68 Ukrainian
69 Serbocroatian
70 Bisayan

80 French

80 Slovene

83 Armenian

85 American Indian

87 Formosan
89 Romanian
100 Bulgarian

50
1,915
25
155
2,180
20

60
110
50
140
930
3,615
2,295
115
34,535
60
625
50
675
1,170
270

Los Angeles County, Calif.

Pct.

Rank Language
Armenian
Azerbajani
Kan, Hsiang
Melanesian
Quecha
Formosan
Ladino
Polynesian
Tarascan
Hakka
Arawakian
Mandarin
Cantonese
Korean
Persian
Sinhalese
Uighur
Blackfoot
Wu

10 Catalonian
10 Hopi

11 Pangasinan
12 Burmese
13 Oriya

13 Oto-Manguen
14 Bielorussian
14 Hebrew
14 Indonesian
14 Pidgin

14 Romany

O 00 00 00 00 0 1 W B L W W WN N — — —

O

Speakers
138,015
75
21,625
65

55
21,990
45

130
165
130
775
38,615
51,995
165,160
68,190
2,395
80

50

130

50

25

340
3,610
110
1,350
55
20,960
7,790
20

175

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer

0.002%
0.084%
0.001%
0.007%
0.095%
0.001%
0.003%
0.005%
0.002%
0.006%
0.041%
0.158%
0.100%
0.005%
1.512%
0.003%
0.027%
0.002%
0.030%
0.051%
0.012%

Pct.
1.570%
0.001%
0.246%
0.001%
0.001%
0.250%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%
0.009%
0.439%
0.592%
1.879%
0.776%
0.027%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
0.004%
0.041%
0.001%
0.015%
0.001%
0.238%
0.089%
0.000%
0.002%

(t-30)
(19)
(47)
(22)
(12)

(t-52)

(t-16)

(t-16)

(t-46)

(t-12)
(22)

(6)
(12)
(2

@)

(t-28)
(22)

(t-18)

(t-22)

(t-20)
(21)

Speaker
Rank
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M
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M
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1
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15 Aztecan 905 0.010% (1) 75 Choctaw 65 0.001% (t-28)
15 Chinese 174,845 1.989% 8 80 Bantu 1,420 0.016% 8
15 Frisian 25 0.000%  (t-8) 82 Bengali 5,045 0.057% A3)
15 Japanese 59,885 0.681% @))] 84 Qjibwa 40 0.000% (t-35)
15 Keres 40 0.000% (t-8) 85 Patois 280 0.003% (18)
15 Mongolian 170 0.002% (t-3) 87 India, n.e.c. 3,605 0.041% 2)
15 Pampangan 775 0.009% 2) 87 Slovene 160 0.002% (7
16 Caucasian 225 0.003% “4) 88  American Indian 135 0.002% (t-1)
16 Chadic 155 0.002% 3) 90 Afrikaans 810 0.009% (1)
16 Fijian 260 0.003% (t-3) 92  Kiru, Ibo, Yoruba 6,980 0.079% (6)
16 Palau 30 0.000% (t-13)

17 Mayan language 1,690 0.019% (1) Maricopa County, Ariz.

18 Syriac 2,945 0.034% (6) Pct. Speaker
20 Miao-Yao, Mien . 80 0.001% (17) Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank
20 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 29,115 0.331% (1) 1 Cocomaricopa 135 0.005% (1)
22 Apache 25 0.000%  (t-16) 2 Walapai 85 0.003% (t-2)
22 Tagalog 195,670 2.226% 8 2 Yavapai 150 0.005% (1)
23 Pashto 395 0.004% ) 3 Pima 1,855 0.066% 3)
25 Samoan 9,305 0.106% 2) 3 Yaqui 150 0.005% )
26 Krio 245 0.003% 4) 4  Mohave 15 0.001% 4)
26 Tibetan 135 0.002% (12) 5 Zuni 125 0.004% 3)
26 Tongan 2,085 0.024% 4 7 Hopi 775 0.027% ©)
27 Basque 70 0.001%  (t-8) 10 Sudanic 75 0.003% (7
28 Se;buano 595 0.007% @))] 13 Apache 630 0.022% (5)
31 Bisayan 1,545 0.018% (1) 13 Marshallese 125 0.004% (t-7)
34 Tlocano 3,080 0.035% (6) 13 Palau 110 0.004% (5)
34  Welsh 90 0.001% (1) 13 Syriac 1,555 0.055% )
36 Efik 80 0.001%  (t-17) 13 Tewa 20 0.001%  (t-11)
38 Kurd.ish 35 0.000% (t-34) 14  Frisian 15 0.001% (11)
40 A.rabl'c 37,150 0.423% 2) 15 Romany 50 0.002% )
42  Sindhi 345 0.004% 2) 17 Oto-Manguen 75 0.003% (t-13)
50 Fulani 220 0.003%  (t-13) 20 Fijian 30 0.001%  (18)
50 Muskogee 80 0.001%  (t-16) 24  Tongan 695 0.025% ®)
50 Rgss%an 44,050 0.501% 2 27 Mayan language 60 0.002%  (t-21)
50 Ylddlsh 5,315 0.060% (7 27 Navaho 8,880 0.314% (6)
53 Ambharic 4,815 0.055% ) 28 Aztecan 180 0.006% 5)
54 Hawaiian 430 0.005% (6) 32 Serbian 1,600 0.056% (5)
54 Vietnamese 71,665 0.815% 3) 33 Efik 80 0.003% (t-17)
56 Icelandic 160 0.002% 4) 33 Romanian 3,435 0.121% (7)
56 Nepali 420 0.005% 4) 34 Kurdish 90 0.003%  (25)
57 Panjabi 6,035 0.069% ) 35  Sebuano 140 0.005% (t-8)
59 Romanian 6,030 0.069% 3) 35 Welsh 25 0.001% (t-16)
60 Macedonian 220 0.003% (16) 39 Hawaiian 250 0.009% (8)
62 Pakistap, n.e.c. 310 0.004% (8) 46 Burmese 165 0.006% (18)
65 Bulgarlgn 1,650 0.019% 2) 48 Muskogee 35 0.001% (t-29)
65 Hungarian 8,240 0.094% ) 49 Serbocroatian 4205 0.148% 3)
67 Champrro 610 0.007% %) 52 Macedonian 210 0.007% (t-18)
67 Estonian 260 0.003% 2) 54  Fulani 20 0.001% (52)
68 Croatian 3,865 0.044% 3) 59 Icelandic 40 0.001%  (t-27)
68 Mande 95 0.001%  (t-33) 60 Cushite 310 0.011% (24)
69 Malay 510 0.006% (1) 60 Sinhalese 120  0.004% (t-20)
73 Cajun 25 0.000%  (t-51) 64 Mande 80 0.003% (39)
73 Cushite 260 0.003%  (30) 69 Chamorro 190 0.007%  (18)
73 Jamaican Creole 785 0.009% 3) 70 American Indian 135 0.005%  (t-1)
74  Spanish 3,330,890 37.893% (1) 73 Choctaw 45 0.002%  (1-36)
75 African 305 0.003% ©) 76 Tlocano 110 0.004%  (t-38)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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77
82
83
83
88
88
90
99
100

Samoan
Bisayan
Bulgarian
Ojibwa
Malay
Slovene
Patois
Kannada
Ambharic

325
85
415
30
95
45
65
285
715

Miami-Dade County, Fla.

Pct.

Rank Language

French Creole
Papia Mentae
Mikasuki
Catalonian
Munda

Cree

Romany
Patois
Oto-Manguen
Yiddish
Hebrew
Spanish
Portuguese
Efik

Jamaican Creole
Pakistan, n.c.c.
Sindhi
Macedonian
African
Sinhalese
Estonian

Speakers
86,975
80

95

60

40

80

80

790

90
3,450
4,080
1,248,605
14,320
35

360
260

85

40

125

50

45

Middlesex County, Mass.

Pct.

Rank Language Speakers
1 Assamese 70

4 Armenian 5,365

4 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 10,865

6 Oriya 105

7 Algonquian 30

7 Greek 10,065

8 Catalonian 35

8 Portuguese 37,280
10 Kiowa 25
11 Nepali 475
12 Bantu 800
12 Tibetan 225
16 Tamil 1,955
17 French Creole 10,435
18 Marathi 735
21 Cantonese 2,430

Language Rankings in America’s Counties

0.011%
0.003%
0.015%
0.001%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.010%
0.025%

Pct.
4.126%
0.004%
0.005%
0.003%
0.002%
0.004%
0.004%
0.037%
0.004%
0.164%
0.194%

59.237%
0.679%
0.002%
0.017%
0.012%
0.004%
0.002%
0.006%
0.002%
0.002%

Pct.
0.005%
0.391%
0.791%
0.008%
0.002%
0.733%
0.003%
2.715%
0.002%
0.035%
0.058%
0.016%
0.142%
0.760%
0.054%
0.177%

(t-25)
(t-28)
)
(t-41)
(t-25)
(-36)
(t-48)
(18)
(27)

Speaker
Rank
(1)
2
(2
“
(7
“
(M
(6))
(t-11)
®)
)
(@)
€)
(t-34)
(©))
(1)
(t-22)
(t-53)
(t-22)
(t-45)
(t-40)

Speaker
Rank
1
)
(2)
(5)
(t-2)
“)
(®)
(2)
(t-7)
2
(3)
(6)
(6)
)
(6)
(17)

21 Irish Gaelic 555
22  Krio 70
23 Chinese 20,040
23 Italian 21,635
24  Bengali 1,725
26 Hebrew 2,560
26 Icelandic 125
26 Welsh 40
27 Hindi 4,805
28 Malayalam 1,080
29 Bulgarian 420
33 India, n.e.c. 1,140
33 Russian 9,825
33 Sindhi 70
34 Kannada 370
35 Swahili 775
36 Afrikaans 260
37 Telugu 1,245
38 Sinhalese 130
39 Mandarin 1,760
40 Burmese 110
41  Ambharic 1,035
41 Formosan 850
42 Gujarathi 2,980
43  Muskogee 30
48 Fulani 40
48 Mande 105
53 Estonian 70
55 Persian 2,055
58 Turkish 875
59  Cushite 155
62 African 90
64 Jamaican Creole 140
74  Albanian 600
75 Slovene 45
79 French 20,890
82 Yiddish 530
84 Arabic 4315
86 Lettish 220
89 Bisayan 25
89 Malay 45
Middlesex County, N.J.
Pct.

Rank Language Speakers
1 Gujarathi 15,145

1 Hindi 10,285

1 Hungarian 3,170

1 Marathi 1,800

1 Tamil 3,675

1 Telugu 4,905

2 Kannada 1,045
2 Oriya 100
3 Bielorussian 180
3 Dravidian 40

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer

0.040%
0.005%
1.459%
1.575%
0.126%
0.186%
0.009%
0.003%
0.350%
0.079%
0.031%
0.083%
0.715%
0.005%
0.027%
0.056%
0.019%
0.091%
0.009%
0.128%
0.008%
0.075%
0.062%
0.217%
0.002%
0.003%
0.008%
0.005%
0.150%
0.064%
0.011%
0.007%
0.010%
0.044%
0.003%
1.521%
0.039%
0.314%
0.016%
0.002%
0.003%

Pct.
2.161%
1.467%
0.452%
0.257%
0.524%
0.700%
0.149%
0.014%
0.026%
0.006%

®)
(t-14)
(15)
®)
(13)
(13)
(6)
(t-12)
(12)
(18)
®)
(14
(10)
(t-27)
(11
(6)
(7
(12)
(18)
(18)
(24)
(20)
(16)
(15)
(t-33)
(t-43)
(t-28)
(25)
2]
(16)
(46)
(t-33)
(t-27)
27
(t-36)
(7
(33)
(26)
(13)
(t-77)
(t-56)

Speaker
Rank
(2
(6)
(5)
(2
2
(2)
(2
(6)
(2
(t-5)
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Language Rankings in America’s Counties

India, n.c.c. 1,845 0.263% (t-6)

3
4 Romany 85 0.012% 6) l\éltt)ntgomery County, Md. Soeak
4 Sindhi 225 0.032% t-5 ct. peaker
7 Urdu 4,880 0.696%? ((9; Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank
8 Bengall 2 275 0325% (8) 1 Catalonian 165 0020% (1)
8 Krio 85 0.012% (11) 1 Dravid%ap 60 0.007% (t-1)
9 Mongolian 35 0.005%  (t-10) I Kashmiri 75 0.009% o
9 Sinhalese 190 0.027% (10 I Oriya 120 -0.015% — (+-2)
10 Mandarin 1,990 0.284%  (14) 2 Sinhalese 750 0.092% G
10 Sebuano 110 0.016%  (t-14) 3 Banw LOIS 0.125% = ()
11 Arabic 7,080 1.010% (1) 3 Krio 4150.051% @)
13 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 2,395 0342%  (12) 3 Persian 8,115 0.998% ®)
14 Chinese 14,930 2.130%  (18) j ?f?ha,ﬂc 4’2(8)‘5) 83;91;’ 8;
ulani .
14 Formosan 800 ol (7) 5 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 5300 0.652% (8)
14 Malayalam 1,095 0.156% 17) > P00 ’ : 0°
15 Burmese 190 0.027%  (16) 7 Chadic 1200.015% ™
15 Caucasian 25 0.004%  (t-16) 7 Swahili 1,005 0.124% )
16  African 150 0.021%  (t-18) 7 Tamil 1,800 0.221% ™
17 Pashto 60 0.009% (22 2 Hebrgw 3»580 8-32‘1)04 (1?
18 Cantonese 1640 0.234%  (21) Mande 5 0.049% (6)
18 Indonesian 570 0.081%  (t-16) 8 Pashio 2050.025% ®)
18 Panjabi 2,240 0.320% (15) g gggzzzﬂ l’ii(s) 8-(1)2‘5‘0;0 83;
0 . 0
20 Hebrew 1200 o.zoo?} (2) 9 Chinese 20,160 2.480% (14)
21 Polish 9,305 1.327%  (10) g une . o
22 Russian 6,360 0.907%  (18) Hindi > 737% (D)
22 Yiddish 870 0.124%  (20) 9 Indonesian 960 0.118% ®)
25 Pakistan, n.e.c. 135 0.019%  (24) 9 Sindhi 155 0019%  (t-12)
25 Portuguese 5905 0.842%  (21) 1(1) gﬁea;ggﬁ 2?23 822; 82;
0 . . 0
2 Slowald b0 0098 (00 1 Kannada 920 0064% ()
. ’ 11 Korean 13,470 1.657% (10)
29 Jamaican Creole 155 0.022%  (t-24) 1 Fstoni >145 0.018‘; (6)
; stonian . t-
% Eetonian s oo (3 2 Telugu 1310 0161% (10
2g0, 13 Bulgarian 360 0.044%  (13)
38 Greek 2,370 0.338%  (30) 1 ol 20 00 e
39 Nepali 80 0.011% 31 alay 033% -
39 Tagalog 8,970 1.2800/:: 226; 13 Turkish 1,200 0.148% (12)
- 16 Malayalam 1,025 0.126% 20
i1 Julian : S070 I-ISIZA) Gl 16 Pamp};ngan 65 0008‘%0) (t§16;
42 Macedonian 70 0.010% 37 . oo
43  Fulani 30 0.004% (t-48) 17 Afrlca'n 160 0.0200% (t-13)
44 Mande 60 0.009%  (t-44) 17" Nepali 175 0-02204 (t9)
47 Swahili 330 0.047%  (22) 18 Thai 1,350 0-16604 (7
49  Syriac 25 0.004%  (t-49) }g gffi(]i(u 3’3;2 8-38;;’ (t(;g;
« . 0 . 0 =
19 Ukrainian 1383 O‘I%f’ 18 20 Cantonese 1,510 0.186% (22)
50 Lettish 185 0.026%  (t-21) ; 1867
51 Korean 4515 0.644%  (29) ;8 18‘;21;(05“ 3228 8-}‘3?; 82
: 0 5 . 0
>y Romanian o1 0aTT en 21 Gujarathi 2,360 0.290%  (17)
63 Bulgarian 135 0.019%  (t-46) 21 Mondarin 1’830 0'2250/ (17
: 0 , . 0
03 Serbian 235 oo (32) 22 Panjabi 1445 0.178% (22
65 Tlocano 45 0.006%  (t-61) 53 Patod ’205 0'0250/ (t2])
0 _ atois . 0 -
$§ grizz;];ncrede 1’132 8:(1)82;; 822 24 Jamaican Creole 215 0.026%  (t-17)
74 Bantu 125 0.018% ('[-51) 24 Mayanlanguage 30 0.004% (t-26)
, 25 Arabic 4340 0.534% (25
5 Ambaric 215 03l (€1 28 India, ne.c 715 0.088%  (21)
87 Afrikaans 65 0.009%  (t-56) » 1LE.C DO
99  Albanian 165 0.024%  (t-64) 30 Kurdish 70 0.009%  (t-28)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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30 Russian 6,175 0.760% (19) 22 Irish Gaelic 590 0.040% (6)
35 Icelandic 55 0.007% (22) 22 Turkish 1,550 0.106% (10)
35 Yiddish 635 0.078% (26) 23 Basque 35 0.002%  (t-17)
38 Portuguese 4,665 0.574% (32) 23 Tibetan 60 0.004% (20)
38 Vietnamese 8,335 1.025% (18) 27 Icelandic 130  0.009% %)
39 French Creole 2,440 0.300% 24) 28 Malay 255 0.017% (6)
42 Cushite 255 0.031%  (t-31) 28 Pashto 30 0.002% (27)
45 Syriac 50 0.006%  (t-39) 29 Burmese 195 0.013% (15)
46  Afrikaans 130 0.016%  (t-25) 30 Hungarian 2,140 0.146% )
51 Bisayan 75 0.009%  (t-33) 31 Nepali 200 0.014% ®)
52 Slovene 65 0.008% 27 36 Estonian 120 0.008% (t-8)
53  Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 1,305 0.161% 27) 39 Albanian 1,265 0.087% (15)
57 Pakistan, n.e.c. 40 0.005% (t-59) 40 Russian 9,145 0.626% (12)
58 French 14,915 1.835% (14) 41 Sebuano 60 0.004%  (t-27)
60 Choctaw 70 0.009% (27) 43 Greek 4,705 0.322% (1)
64 TIrish Gaelic 205 0.025%  (t-21) 44  Patois 195 0.013%  (t-23)
64 Macedonian 15 0.002% (64) 45 Bulgarian 335 0.023% (t-14)
66 Lettish 170 0.021% (26) 45 Macedonian 125 0.009%  (t-27)
68 Tlocano 45 0.006% (t-61) 47 Romanian 1,220 0.083% (18)
68 Japanese 2,610 0.321% (29) 49  French Creole 3,535 0.242% (17)
69 Serbian 260 0.032%  (t-28) 50 French 32,005 2.190% 3)
70  Romanian 505 0.062% (39) 50 Portuguese 6,075 0.416% (19)
71 Hawaiian 15 0.002%  (t-66) 52 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,930 0.132%  (t-17)
74 Tagalog 5,100 0.627% (38) 52 Persian 2,335 0.160% (20)
75 Hungarian 720 0.089% (37) 53 Pakistan, n.e.c. 80 0.005%  (t-38)
84 Samoan 70 0.009%  (t-50) 55 Armenian 560 0.038% (26)
97 Lithuanian 185 0.023%  (t-39) 56 Serbian 540 0.037% (15)
98 Danish 285 0.035% (18) 57 Jamaican Creole 165 0.011% (23)
59 Bantu 335 0.023% (14)
New York County, N.Y. 61 Arabic 5,340 0.365% (22)
Pet. Speaker 62 Hindi 3,225 0.221% (21)
Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank 66 Croatian 675 0.046% (1)
| Fuchow 160 0.011% (1) 67 Afrlkaans 180 0.012% (15)
2 TLadino 30 0.002% 3) 67 Blsaygn 80 0.005% (t-30)
2 Wu 230 0.016% ) 67 Swedl's.h 1,725 0.118% 2)
3 Arawakian 245 0017% (5) 70 Hawaiian 30 0.002% (t-45)
3 Fulani 1’330 0.091% (2) 70 Ukramlan 2,235 0.153% (10)
3 Hebrew 10,075 0.689% (4) 72 Cushite 45 0.003%  (t-69)
3 Munda 70 0.005% (t-2) 73 Slov.ene 55 0.004%  (t-31)
5 Catalonian 70 0.005% 3) 75 Danish 635 0.043% (6)
5 Chinese 60,305 4.126%  (6) 76 Korean 7.8150.535%  (18)
5 Uighur 50 0.003% (t-6) 77 Amharlc 505 0.035% 37)
6 Cantonese 9,640 0.660% 7) 78 TItalian 12,320 0.843% (18)
6 Mande 815 0.056% ) 79 Tlocano 45 0.003%  (t-61)
8 Caucasian 145 0.010% (6) 88 Urdu 1915 0.131%  (24)
8 Chadic 125 0009% (t_s) 91 Marathl' 265 0.018% (t-32)
9 Japanese 12,515 0.856% (7) 96 Indqnesmn 325 0.022% (t-23)
10 Yiddish 3,370 0.231% (9) 99 Lettish 195 0.013% (t-17)
12 African 385 0.026% 5)
12 Formosan 1,850 0.127% (8) Orange County, Calif.
12 Krio 155 0.011% (t-6) Pct. Speaker
13 Sindhi 235 0.016% 4) Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank
13 Sinhalese 320 0.022% 6) 2 Cham 270 0.010% 2)
15 Bengali 2,705 0.185% (6) 2 Vietnamese 124,540 4.732% @)
15 Mandarin 3,675 0.251% 7 4 Kan, Hsiang 3,765 0.143% 2)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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4 Persian 23,880 0.907% ) 86  Slovene 55 0.002%  (t-31)
4 Polynesian 30 0.001% 3) 88 Bengali 1,410 0.054% 17)
5 Formosan 5,855 0.222% ) 94  Ambharic 700 0.027%  (28)
7 Korean 50,365 1.914% 3) 96  Yiddish 890 0.034%  (19)
11 Pashto 330 0.013% (©6) 100 Marathi 430 0.016% (14
12 Mandarin 7,010 0.266% 5)
12 Marshallese 350 0.013% “4) Philadelphia County, Pa.
12 Pampangan 270 0.010% (6) Pet. Speaker
13 Armenian 3,500 0.133% (©) Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank
13 Frisian 30 0.001% (t-6) 2 Fuchow 90 0.006% 3)
13 Pldgll’l 10 0.000% (t-13) 4  Munda 55 0.004% (5)
14 Caucasian 105 0.004% ©) 7 Scottic Gaelic 45 0.003% (4)
15 Sinhalese 550 0.021% (5) 9 Caucasian 130 0.009% (7)
16 Indonesian 2,220 0.084% (3) 9 Mohawk 40 0.003% (5)
16 Oto-Manguen 90 0.003% (t-11) 10 Malayalam 3,415 0.241% (5)
16 Romany 45 0.002%  (10) 12 Mande 540 0.038%  (4)
0
17 Burmese 535 0.021% ©) 12" Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 6,860 0.483% (4)
17 Syriac 895 0.034%  (10) 13 Jamaican Creole 540 0.038%  (t-7)
18 Japanese ] 15,650 0.595% (3) 13 Yiddish 2,920 0.206% (11)
19 Miao-Yao, Mien 50 0.002% (18) 14 Mongolian 30 0.002% (t-13)
20 Aztecan 215 0.008% 3) 18 Patois 480 0.034% (6)
21 Apache 15 0.001%  (t-20) 19 Russian 13,255 0.934% )
23 Cantonese 3,190 0.121% (15) 21 Krio 90 0.006% (10)
24 Romanian 4,415 0168% (4) 22 African 255 0.018% (8)
24 Tibetan 85 0.003%  (17) 26 Cantonese 1,670 0.118%  (20)
26 Arabic 13,800 0.524% ) 26 Ukrainian 4265 0.301% 5)
26 Sebuano 215 0.008% (4) 27 Pashto 40 0.003% (25)
28 Samoan 2,545 0.097% ®) 29 Pakistan, n.e.c. 230 0.016%  (t-12)
28 Sindhi 170 0.006%  (t-10) 31 India, n.e.c. 1,195 0.084%  (12)
31 Chinese 33,040 1.255% 9) 33 Welsh 235 0002%  (L16)
31 Welsh 500.002%  (t-7) 34  Albanian 1,400 0.099%  (14)
36 Tongan 310 0.012%  (17) 37 Fulani 100 0.007% (27
38 Bisayan 370 0.014% ©) 48 Chinese 13,320 0.939% (1)
41 Gujarathi 5,910 0.225% () 49 Hebrew 1,640 0.116%  (22)
42 Panjabi 2,755 0.105% (12 50 Ttalian 14720 1.037% (1)
42 Tagalog 32,180 1.223% ®) 53 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,805 0.127%  (23)
43 Hawaiian 210 0.008% (11) 54  Arabic 5’470 0.385% (20)
43 Ilocano 765 0.029%  (15) 54 French Creole 3,115 0219%  (21)
45 India, n.e.c. 1,920 0.073% (5) 55 Macedonian 65 0.005% (t-38)
0,
53 Urdu o 4555 0173% - (10) 63 Vietnamese 10,115 0.713%  (14)
54 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 4,195 0.159% (11) 66 Malay 85 0.006% (t-29)
55 Afrlkaans 370 0.014% (3) 67 Cushite 110 0.008% (55)
58 Icelandic 40 0.002%  (t-27) 68 Indonesian 460 0.032%  (18)
59 Ma(;edoman 85 0.003% (35) 73 Ambharic 530 0.037% (t-34)
61 Pakistan, n.e.c. 95 0.004%  (t-30) 78 Romanian 810 0.057% (24)
62 Chamorro 285 0.011% (14) 81 Bengah 820 0.058% (25)
67 Malay 1550.006%  (t-10) 86 Armenian 370 0.026%  (t-40)
67  Nepali 60°0.002%  (t-36) 87 Cherokee 140 0.010%  (13)
68 Cushite 180 0.007% (44) 88 Chamorro 25 0.002% (t-80)
3 0,
70  Estonian 35 0.001%  (t-49) 88 Irish Gaelic 275 0.019%  (t-13)
73 Kannada 375 0.014%  (10) 88 Portuguese 3290 0.232%  (39)
78 Bantu 440 0.017% ©) 89 Samoan 105 0.007%  (t-37)
79 Bulgarlan 395 0.015% (10) 95 Polish 6,375 0.449% (18)
84  African 65 0.002%  (t-48)
84 Hindi 4725 0.180%  (14)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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Prince George’s County, Md.

Pct.

Rank Language Speakers
1 Chadic 380
1 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 9,390
2 Krio 540
2 Mande 525
3 Efik 225
8 Ambharic 2,360
9 African 210
9 Fulani 345
12 Patois 325
12 Pidgin 10
15 Pashto 70
18 Swahili 575
23 Jamaican Creole 210
24 Bantu 285
26 Sindhi 55
31 Kurdish 55
31 Malayalam 570
33  French Creole 2,950
36 Cushite 285
37 Burmese 75
37 Nepali 90
41 Pakistan, n.e.c. 85
41 Sinhalese 65
43  Chamorro 130
46 Urdu 1,355
48 Bengali 655
49  Tlocano 175
60 Tagalog 6,165
61 Marathi 185
61 Telugu 520
78 Hindi 1,385
92 Cantonese 365
94 Malay 15

Queens County, N.Y.

Pct.

Rank Language Speakers
1 Bengali 29,540
1  Greek 39,420
2 Berber 60
2 Chinese 103,035
2 India, n.e.c. 5,515
2  Korean 57,445
2 Polynesian 55
2 Tadzhik 70
2 Tupi-Guarani 25
3 Assamese 55
3 Caucasian 555
3 Hakka 60
3 Romanian 10,990
3 Wu 215
4 Croatian 6,430

Language Rankings in America’s Counties

Pct.
0.051%
1.263%
0.073%
0.071%
0.030%
0.318%
0.028%
0.046%
0.044%
0.001%
0.009%
0.077%
0.028%
0.038%
0.007%
0.007%
0.077%
0.397%
0.038%
0.010%
0.012%
0.011%
0.009%
0.017%
0.182%
0.088%
0.024%
0.829%
0.025%
0.070%
0.186%
0.049%
0.002%

Pct.
1.415%
1.888%
0.003%
4.934%
0.264%
2.751%
0.003%
0.003%
0.001%
0.003%
0.027%
0.003%
0.526%
0.010%
0.308%
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Fuchow
Nepali

Pashto
Uighur
Bulgarian
Patois

Urdu

Hindi
Jamaican Creole
Panjabi
Sinhalese
Hebrew
Italian
Karachay
Russian
Tibetan
Arawakian
Armenian
Formosan
Mandarin
Romany
Sindhi
Pakistan, n.e.c.
Yiddish
African
Burmese
Cantonese
Hungarian
Irish Gaelic
Mongolian
Bielorussian
Malayalam
Albanian
Chadic
French Creole
Persian
Turkish
Arabic
Gujarathi
Indonesian
Thai

Kru, Ibo, Yoruba
Serbian
Mayan language
Muskogee
Polish

Welsh
Sebuano

Efik

Kurdish
Malay
Serbocroatian
Fulani
Tagalog
Estonian

70
1,130
1,185

110
1,210
1,225

17,835
17,670
1,155
14,170
630
10,560
44,410
45
36,515

760

65
3,530
3,415
8,725

90

465
735
5,470
590
950
11,390
4,755
1,290

85

70
4,360
4310

45

21,680
7,865
2,895

12,505
7,025
1,575
2,795
4,700
1,295

30

190

20,885

40

135

65

60

270
4,045

115

26,435

145

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer

0.003%
0.054%
0.057%
0.005%
0.058%
0.059%
0.854%
0.846%
0.055%
0.679%
0.033%
0.506%
2.127%
0.002%
1.749%
0.036%
0.003%
0.169%
0.164%
0.418%
0.004%
0.022%
0.035%
0.262%
0.028%
0.045%
0.545%
0.228%
0.062%
0.004%
0.003%
0.209%
0.206%
0.002%
1.038%
0.377%
0.139%
0.599%
0.336%
0.075%
0.134%
0.225%
0.062%
0.001%
0.009%
1.000%
0.002%
0.006%
0.003%
0.003%
0.013%
0.194%
0.006%
1.266%
0.007%
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41 Mande 220 0.011%  (t-16) 67 Polish 2,475 0.598% (45)
43 Macedonian 190 0.009% (t-21) 84 Croatian 160 0.039% (t-61)
46 Portuguese 9,480 0.454% (15) 88 Panjabi 195 0.047%  (t-86)
46  Tamil 1,705 0.082% ©) 88 Slovak 155 0.037%  (t-58)
51 Syriac 40 0.002%  (t-43)
52 Bisayan 190 0.009%  (t-16) Sacramento County, Calif.
52 Marathll 570 0.027% (11) Pet. Speaker
57 Ic'eland1.c 35 0.002% (t-31) Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank
58 Lithuanian 770  0.037% (6) 2 Fljlan 585 0.052% (1)
59 Kannada 355 0.017% (12) 3  Cham 90 0.008% (3)
64 Slovene 1100.005% (10 3 Miao-Yao, Mien 4,710 0.415% (1)
66 Ilocano 130 0.006%  (t-32) 5 Ukrainian 7,820 0.689% @)
69 Ameljlcan Indian 100 0.005% (3) 7  Armenian 1 ,940 0.171% (7)
74  Cushite 500.002%  (t-65) 9 Bielorussian 70 0.006%  (t-7)
75  Bantu 360 0.017% (1) 10 Pashto 145 0.013%  (t-11)
84 Telugu 1,230 0.059%  (13) 11 Russian 13,820 1.217% (6)
89 Ukrainian 2,575 0.123% ®) 12 Cantonese 5425 0478%  (10)
o1 Slovak 750 0.036% () 12 Pangasinan 35 0.003%  (t-11)
96 Amharic 335 0.026%  (33) 12 Panjabi 4,865 0.429% @)
12 Romanian 2,675 0.236% (10)
Richmond County, N.Y. 12 Tewa 60 0.005% (t-8)
Pct. Speaker 13 Miao, Hmong 16,535 1.457% 3)
Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank 15 Hindi 6,560 0.578% ®)
1 Albanian 3,845 0.929% %) 15 Kan, Hsiang 785 0.069% ©)]
1 Ttalian 18,190 4.395% (10) 16 Tongan 555 0.049% (10)
1 Sinhalese 840 0.203% 2) 20 Sebuano 140 0.012% (t-3)
3 Chadic 135 0.033% % 21 Efik 80 0.007%  (t-17)
3  Mande 250 0.060% 9 21 Pampangan 25 0.002% (t-19)
5 Malayalam 1,405 0.339% (12) 22 Tlocano 870 0.077% (13)
6 Hebrew 2,225 0.538% (15) 25 Persian 3,305 0.291% (14)
6 Russian 7,660 1.851% (14) 26 Chinese 15,345 1.352% (17)
8 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 2,115 0.511% (15) 26 Syriac 265 0.023% (16)
12 Arabic 3,610 0.872% (33) 29 Vietnamese 15,075 1.328% (11
14 Efik 55 0.013% (29) 30 Chamorro 295 0.026% (13)
14 Fulani 140 0.034%  (24) 34  Samoan 945 0.083%  (15)
17 Cantonese 1,050 0.254% (23) 37 Sinhalese 110 0.010% (22)
18 Macedonian 190 0.046% (t-21) 38 Japanese 5,025 0.443% (16)
18 Yiddish 550 0.133%  (t-29) 41 Tagalog 13,895 1.224% 17
20 Pakistan, n.e.c. 90 0.022% (33) 49 Malay 100 0.009%  (t-23)
22 Urdu 1,455 0.352% (31) 50 Laotian 3,945 0.348% 4)
24 Greek 1,780 0.430% (44) 53 Nepali 65 0.006%  (t-33)
30 Burmese 55 0.013%  (t-40) 55 Bisayan 95 0.008%  (t-26)
32 Chinese 5,050 1.220% 41 60 Hawaiian 45 0.004%  (t-34)
36 India, n.c.c. 325 0.079% (58) 62 India, n.c.c. 680 0.060% (22)
36 Kannada 110 0.027%  (t-53) 64 Mandarin 915 0.081% (27)
39 Bengali 400 0.097% (50) 65 Mande 30 0.003%  (t-62)
43  Korean 3,020 0.730% (49) 68 Bantu 225 0.020% (23)
43  Tamil 345 0.083% (56) 74 Formosan 395 0.035% (34)
46  African 45 0.011%  (t-59) 76 Kannada 160 0.014%  (t-31)
46 Malay 40 0.010%  (t-61) 79 Amharic 375 0.033%  (45)
51 Serbocroatian 600 0.145%  (t-47) 80 Urdu 1,515 0.133% (30)
53 Tagalog 3,950 0.954% (46) 82 African 30 0.003%  (t-72)
55 Turkish 280 0.068% (59) 82 Indonesian 295 0.026%  (t-28)
64 Patois 35 0.008%  (t-65) 83 Serbian 320 0.028% (24)
64 Telugu 280 0.068% (71) 84  American Indian 25 0.002%  (t-46)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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92 Afiikaans 100 0.009%  (t-30) .
93 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian ~ 985 0.087%  (37) 4 Pangasinan 320 0.012%  (2)
99  Jamaican Creole 20 0.002%  (t-96) 6 Catalonian 90 0.003%  (2)
6 Syriac 4,265 0.163% 5)
. . 9 Nilotic 300 0.011% )
San Bernardino County, Calif. 9 Scottic Gaelic 70 0.003% RN
Pet. Speaker 10 Pampangan 370 0.014% (4)
Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank 10 Ponapean 60 0.002% 2)
2 Indonesian 3,745 0.239% ) 11 Pidgin 65 0.002% )
3 Mohave 45 0.003% @) 11 Sudanic 65 0.002% (8)
7 Kan,Hsiang 1,910 0.122% (3) 12 Pashto 310 0.012% (7)
17 Tongan 710 0.045% ™ 13 Kurdish 830 0.032% )
18 Chadic 20 0.001% (t-18) 14 Keres 35 0.001% (t-10)
18 Fijian 35 0.002%  (-15) 14 Oto-Manguen 235 0.009% )
18 Oto-Manguen 40 0.003% (t-16) 14 Tagalog 81,495 3.114% )
22 Chamorro 545 0.035% (©) 15 Chamorro 1,380 0.053% (1)
24 Basque 35 0.002%  (t-17) 15 Palau 40 0.002% (t-7)
27 Aztecan 100 0.006%  (t-10) 16 Persian 10,510 0.402% (6)
30 Formosan 1,280 0.082% (10) 19 Chadic 25 0.001% (t-16)
33 Samoan 1,365 0.087% (13) 19 Fijian 35 0.001%  (t-15)
34 Efik 40 0.003%  (t-32) 20 Apache 40 0.002% (1)
38 Burmese 145 0.009%  (t-22) 20 Mayan language 195 0.007% 5)
42 Romanian 1,455 0.093% (16) 22 Aztecan 200 0.008% (4)
42 Syriac 110 0.007%  (26) 22 Samoan 3,255 0.124% 3)
45 Sebuano 50°0.003%  (t-30) 24 Cushite 2,595 0.099% Q)
45 Tagalog 17,140 1.093%  (15) 24 Tlocano 1,775 0.068% )
46 Mandarin 1,845 0.118% (t-15) 24 Kan, Hsiang 1,335 0.051% (7
53 Tlocano 300 0.019% (23) 26 Bisayan 595 0.023% 4)
54  Ammenian 605 0.039%  (t-23) 28 Japanese 13,000 0.497% (5)
55 Sinhalese 85 0.005% (25 33 Vietnamese 31,490 1.203% (5)
57 Hawaiian 70 0.004%  (t-22) 35 Cantonese 2,635 0.101%  (16)
59 Arabic 5,855 0.373% (18) 37 Tongan 295 0.011% (19)
61 Estonian 60 0.004% (t-28) 38  Sebuano 125 0.005% (12)
63 Pakistan, n.e.c. 55 0.004%  (t-52) 42  Formosan 1,605 0.061% )
65 Jamaican Creole 155 0.010%  (t-24) 44  Ambharic 1,825 0.070% (14)
71 Cantonese 930 0.059%  (27) 44 Mandarin 3,145 0.120%  (10)
73 Panjabi 905 0.058%  (28) 47 Burmese 145 0.006%  (t-22)
75 Malay 80 0.005%  (t-32) 47 Hawaiian 165 0.006%  (12)
76 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 1,735 0.111% (23) 47 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 4’525 0.173% (9)
77 Bisayan 55 0.004%  (t-47) 47 Sindhi 60 0.002%  (t-30)
78  Amharic 530 0.034%  (t-34) 50 Icelandic 80 0.003% (1)
82 Vietnamese 9,500 0.606%  (16) 53 Macedonian 170 0.006%  (23)
83 African 40 0.003% (t-63) 54  Serbian 980 0.037% 9)
85 Slovene 35 0.002%  (t-30) 55 Arabic 10,035 0.383%  (11)
87 American Indian 25 0.002%  (t-46) 57 Bulgarian 535 0.020% (6)
93 Bantu 200 0.013%  (t-26) 59 Laotian 7,205 0.275% (1)
93  Kiru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,245 0.079% (35) 62 Afrikaans 340 0.013% (4)
94  Persian 1,675 0.107% (26 63 Armenian 915 0.035%  (t-18)
64 Pakistan, n.e.c. 45 0.002%  (t-57)
San Diego County, Calif. 69 Sinhalese 60 0.002%  (t-36)
Pct. Speaker 72 Slovene 100 0.004% (11)
Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank 73 Chinese 17,165 0.656% (16)
1 Diegueno 60 0.002% (t-1) 76  African 85 0.003%  (t-39)
1 Luiseno 20 0.001% (1) 78 Malay 115 0.004% (t-18)
2 Bikol 65 0.002% 8 86 American Indian 55 0.002%  (t-15)
3 Havasupai 15 0.001% 3) 90 Hebrew 1,940 0.074%  (17)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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San Francisco County, Calif.
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Miao, Hmong
Portuguese
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Cantonese
Chinese
Hakka

Wu
Burmese
Mandarin
Kan, Hsiang
Pampangan
Russian
Sebuano
Catalonian
Fijian
Japanese
Indonesian
Pangasinan
Mohawk
Formosan
Irish Gaelic
Bisayan
Tagalog
Samoan
Armenian
Pakistan, n.e.c.
Mande
Tibetan
Basque
Mayan language
Ilocano
Malay
Hawaiian
Icelandic
Syriac
Vietnamese
Hebrew
Tongan
Ambaric
Arabic
Sinhalese
Persian
Danish
Korean
Slovene
Estonian
Nepali
Macedonian
Panjabi
African

35
570
1,450
5,290

Speakers
38,095
89,015

130
275
1,555
5,135
1,485
365
16,370
225
50
150
7,330
1,145
85

25
1,215
560
330
29,195
1,500
915
180
225
75

70

90
610
125
100
60
145
8,990
1,070
95
665
3,230
65
1,255
455
5,330
90

45

55

25
505
35
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0.001%
0.022%
0.055%
0.202%

Pct.
5.112%
11.945%
0.017%
0.037%
0.209%
0.689%
0.199%
0.049%
2.197%
0.030%
0.007%
0.020%
0.984%
0.154%
0.011%
0.003%
0.163%
0.075%
0.044%
3.918%
0.201%
0.123%
0.024%
0.030%
0.010%
0.009%
0.012%
0.082%
0.017%
0.013%
0.008%
0.019%
1.206%
0.144%
0.013%
0.089%
0.433%
0.009%
0.168%
0.061%
0.715%
0.012%
0.006%
0.007%
0.003%
0.068%
0.005%

(t-65)
(t-16)
(21)
(27)
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(26)
(t-15)
(t-40)
(t-41)
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69
73
76
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91
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Croatian 325
Patois 45
Chamorro 40
Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 775
Portuguese 1,795
Swedish 780
Turkish 330
Urdu 895

Santa Clara County, Calif.

Pct.

Rank Language
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Kannada
Mandarin
Quecha
Vietnamese
Assamese
Telugu
Yapese
Kashmiri
Marathi
Tamil
Cantonese
Chinese
Formosan
Dravidian
Hindi
Syriac
Pangasinan
Scottic Gaelic
Sebuano
Wu
Japanese
Persian
Oriya
Panjabi
Ilocano
Kan, Hsiang
Pidgin
India, n.e.c.
Sindhi
Burmese
Tagalog
Fijian
Ambaric
Korean
Bisayan
Hebrew
Miao-Yao, Mien
Pampangan
Oto-Manguen
Welsh
Bengali
Sinhalese
Armenian

Speakers
2,480
17,440
50
89,175
55
5,900
90

65
3,580
6,360
11,660
64,805
3,525
45
13,725
2,720
180
50

335

95
13,735
12,160
90
8,820
3,630
1,550
45
2,375
265
615
51,420
115
2,725
18,215
560
3,455
350
60

20

65
2,200
230
1,420

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer

0.044% (33)
0.006%  (t-56)
0.005%  (t-61)
0.104% (44)
0.241% (51
0.105% (12)
0.044% (49)
0.120%  (t-55)
Speaker

Pct. Rank
0.159% (1)
1.116% 2)
0.003% 2)
5.704% 2)
0.004% (t-2)
0.377% (1)
0.006% (1)
0.004% (t-2)
0.229% (1)
0.407% (1)
0.746% 3)
4.145% (5)
0.225% 3)
0.003% (t-3)
0.878% 2)
0.174% (7)
0.012% 4)
0.003% (t-2)
0.021% 2)
0.006% @)
0.879% “4)
0.778% 4)
0.006% 7
0.564% 3)
0.232% 4)
0.099% 4)
0.003% (7)
0.152% 4)
0.017% 3)
0.039% (®)
3.289% 3)
0.007% )
0.174% @)
1.165% (7)
0.036% (%)
0.221% (10)
0.022% (11)
0.004% (18)
0.001%  (t-18)
0.004% 4)
0.141% (10)
0.015% (®)
0.091% (10)
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24 Pashto 55 0.004% (23) 20 Patois 185 0.028% (25)
25 Tibetan 30 0.002%  (t-25) 24 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,700 0.261% (24)
26 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 4,620 0.296% ®) 25 Ambharic 845 0.130% (22)
29 Aztecan 85 0.005% (15) 25 Burmese 105 0.016%  (t-25)
29 Indonesian 1,000 0.064% 7 25 Krio 20 0.003%  (t-30)
30 Malayalam 1,205 0.077% (14) 25 Mon-Khmer, Cambodian 2,030 0.312% 17)
30 Urdu 4,375 0.280% (11) 27 Fulani 90 0.014%  (t-30)
31 Samoan 1,445 0.092% (11) 29 Kurdish 60 0.009%  (t-31)
32 Gujarathi 3,880 0.248% (10) 30  Armenian 400 0.061% 37
33 Croatian 1,165 0.075% ®) 32 Mandarin 930 0.143% (26)
34 Tongan 210 0.013% (21) 34 Swahili 375 0.058% (20)
35 Chamorro 335 0.021% (11) 35 Nepali 85 0.013%  (t-28)
35 Portuguese 9,765 0.625% (13) 35 Sindhi 30 0.005%  (t-43)
38 Russian 9,930 0.635% ) 36 Muskogee 35 0.005%  (t-29)
39 Pakistan, n.e.c. 185 0.012% (16) 37 Yiddish 505 0.078% (38)
42 Bulgarian 370 0.024% (12) 39 Bantu 200 0.031%  (t-26)
44 Serbocroatian 2,465 0.158% &) 40 Pakistan, n.e.c. 75 0.012%  (t-41)
46 Mande 125 0.008% (t-25) 42 Serbocroatian 1,140 0.175% (26)
48  Afrikaans 235 0.015% Q) 45 Malay 65 0.010%  (t-39)
48 Cushite 355 0.023% (21) 46 Lithuanian 280 0.043% (23)
52 Estonian 85 0.005%  (t-17) 49 Bulgarian 140 0.021%  (t-44)
56 Hawaiian 70 0.004%  (t-22) 50 Turkish 460 0.071%  (t-32)
60 Nepali 60 0.004% (t-36) 53 American Indian 55 0.008% (t-15)
60 Turkish 980 0.063%  (t-14) 55 Estonian 30 0.005%  (t-54)
65 African 75 0.005%  (t-44) 56 Sinhalese 35 0.005%  (t-61)
70 Malay 90 0.006%  (t-27) 57 Hebrew 690 0.106% (50)
72 Arabic 5,345 0.342% (21) 59 Indonesian 240 0.037% (34)
73 Serbian 485 0.031% 17) 62 Formosan 265 0.041%  (t-48)
81 Slovene 40 0.003%  (t-40) 65 Hawaiian 20 0.003%  (t-59)
82 American Indian 40 0.003% (t-25) 70 Japanese 2,080 0.319% (t-34)
87 Patois 40 0.003%  (t-61) 70 Slovene 25 0.004%  (t-63)
90 Romanian 800 0.051%  (t-25) 81 Lettish 110 0.017%  (t-45)
90 Kannada 75 0.012% (t-74)
Suffolk County, Mass. 95 Persian 695 0.107% (t-62)
Pct. Speaker
Rank Language Speakers Pct. Rank Wayne County, Mich.
3 Algonquian 30 0.005% (t-2) Pct. Speaker
4 French Creole 19,850 3.048% (6) Rank Language Speakers Pct.  Rank
4 Micmac 30 0.005% 3) 1 Arabic 45,575 2.388% (1)
5 Irish Gaelic 800 0.123% 4) 7  Syriac 2,270 0.119% ®)
9 Vietnamese 11,100 1.704% (12) 11  Macedonian 1,620 0.085% 3)
10 Portuguese 14,505 2.227% ®) 11 Oriya 30 0.002% (12)
11 Albanian 1,515 0.233% (13) 12 Scottic Gaelic 15 0.001% (t-9)
11 Chinese 14,610 2.243% (19) 14 Bengali 4,035 0.211% %)
13 Mande 240 0.037%  (t-11) 17  Albanian 3,110 0.163% 7
13 Romany 15 0.002% (19) 17 Romany 30 0.002%  (t-13)
14 African 155 0.024%  (t-16) 19 Romanian 3,600 0.189% (6)
15 Cantonese 2,415 0.371% (18) 29 Efik 90 0.005%  (t-14)
16  Greek 3,310 0.508% 17) 35 Armenian 1,105 0.058% (14)
16 Ttalian 10,610 1.629% (19) 35 Mande 245 0.013% (10)
16 Jamaican Creole 235 0.036% (16) 41  Sindhi 75 0.004%  (t-25)
17  Cushite 870 0.134% ) 45 Polish 14,340 0.751% (6)
18 Russian 6,155 0.945% (20) 46 Fulani 65 0.003% (38)
19 Arabic 3,915 0.601% (31) 48 Panjabi 1,605 0.084% (21)
19 Tibetan 45 0.007% (21) 50 Serbocroatian 2,810 0.147% (6)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
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52 Sebuano 30 0.002%  (t-38)
57 Urdu 3,145 0.165% (17)
60 Pakistan, n.e.c. 80 0.004% (t-38)
67 Hungarian 1,760 0.092% (11)
67 Malayalam 785 0.041%  (t-23)
69 Cushite 130 0.007% (51)
70 Serbian 605 0.032% (13)
70 Sinhalese 40 0.002%  (t-58)
71  Choctaw 50 0.003%  (t-34)
72 Hawaiian 35 0.002%  (t-42)
77 Slovene 55 0.003%  (t-31)
78 Patois 85 0.004%  (t-35)
79  American Indian 60 0.003% (t-12)
80 Ojibwa 55 0.003%  (t-27)
81 African 55 0.003%  (t-53)
81 Ilocano 35 0.002%  (t-68)
85 Kru, Ibo, Yoruba 1,645 0.086% (25)
86 Miao, Hmong 1,680 0.088% (19)
87 Bisayan 50 0.003%  (t-49)
88 Jamaican Creole 110 0.006%  (t-32)
94 Marathi 330 0.017%  (t-20)
95 Lithuanian 440 0.023% (12)

For expanded data on all 3,141 counties in the United States, see Appendix
For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer



